
Event Organizer Participating Towns Contact Person e-mail Phone Website

Androscoggin Valley 

Regional Refuse 

Disposal District

Berlin, Dummer, Errol, Jefferson, 

Gorham, Northumberland, Randolph, 

Milan, Stark, Coos Unincorporated, & 

Shelburn

Sharon Gauthier sgauthier@avrrdd.org 603-752-3342
https://www.avrrdd.org/avrrdd-

transfer-station-nh.html

Bow Bow & Dunbarton Sherri Cheney rcheneyjr@comcast.net 603-225-7529 https://www.bownh.gov/340/Annual-

Household-Hazardous-Waste-Collect

Chester
Atkinson, Chester, Danville, 

Hampstead, Kingston, Plaistow
Paul Cavanaugh

maintenance@chesternh.o

rg
603-341-8673

https://www.chesternh.org/transfer-

station/pages/regional-household-

hazardous-waste-disposal-days

Concord Concord & Penacook Adam Clark aclark@concordnh.gov 603-988-7459 https://www.concordnh.gov/1368

/Household-Hazardous-Waste

Conway

Albany, Bartlett, Conway, Eaton, Hale's 

Location, Hart's Location, Jackson, 

Madison

Jackie White jwhite@conwaynh.org
603-447-3811 

X 223
https://conwaynh.org/transfer-

station/

Derry Derry & Londonderry Craig Durrett craigdurrett@derrynh.org 603-432-6144
https://www.derrynh.org/transfer-

station

Dover Dover, Lee, Rollinsford, Madbury Community Services m.moore@dover.nh.gov 603-516-6450
https://www.dover.nh.gov/govern

ment/city-operations/community-

services/waste-recycling/

Exeter

Exeter, Stratham, Newfields, East 

Kingston, Epping, Seabrook, South 

Hampton

Rockingham Planning 

Commission
email@rpc-nh.org 603-778-0885

https://www.exeternh.gov/public

works/household-hazardous-

waste-day

Goffstown Goffstown Walter Hoskyns
cara.gustafson@goffstown

nh.gov
603-497-4824

https://www.goffstown.com/dept/pw

Hampton Hampton, Hampton Falls James Hafey
jhafey@town.hampton.nh.

us
603-929-5933

https://www.hamptonnh.gov/297

/Hazardous-Waste

Household Hazardous Waste Collections - July 1, 2021 - June 30, 2022
Not all locations are open at all times.  Please contact the event organizer to verify dates and times of collections.
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Keene

Acworth, Chesterfield, Dublin, 

Fitzwilliam, Greenfield, Hancock, 

Harrisville, Hinsdale, Keene, 

Marlborough, Marlow, Nelson, New 

Ipswich, Peterborough, Richmond, 

Stoddard, Sullivan, Swanzey, Walpole, 

Westmoreland

Duncan Watson dwatson@ci.keene.nh.us 603-352-6550

https://ci.keene.nh.us/public-

works/household-hazardous-waste-

schedule

Lakes Region 

Planning 

Commission

Alexandria, Andover, Belmont, 

Bridgewater, Bristol, Center Harbor, 

Effingham, Franklin, Freedom, Gilford, 

Gilmanton, Hebron, Hill, Holderness, 

Laconia, Meredith, Moultonborough, 

New Hampton, Northfield, Ossipee, 

Sanbornton, Sandwich, Tamworth, 

Tilton, and Tuftonboro

David Jeffers djeffers@lakesrpc.org 603-279-2000

https://www.lakesrpc.org/serviceshhw.as

p

Londonderry Derry & Londonderry Robert Kerry rkerry@londonderrynh.org
603-432-1100 

X137
https://www.londonderrynh.org/e

nvironmental-services-solid-waste

Manchester Manchester Ann-Marie Moore
amoore@manchesternh.g

ov
603-624-6444

https://www.manchesternh.gov/D

epartments/Highway/Trash-and-

Recycling/Drop-Off-Facility

Nashua Regional 

Planning 

Commission

Amherst, Brookline, Hollis, Hudson, 

Litchfield, Merrimack, Milford, Mont 

Vernon, Nashua, Pelham, and 

Windham 

Mason Twombly masont@nashuarpc.org 603-417-6575

https://www.nashuarpc.org/energy-

environmental-planning/household-

hazardous-waste/collection-info-schedule-

location/

Pembroke Pembroke VJ Ranfos
vranfos@pembroke-

nh.com
603-485-4422

https://www.pembroke-

nh.com/public-

works/pages/household-

hazardous-waste

Pemi-Baker Solid 

Waste District

Ashland, Campton, Danbury, 

Dorchester, Easton, Ellsworth, 

Franconia, Groton, Landaff, Lisbon, 

Littleton, Lyman, Plymouth, Rumney, 

Sugar Hill, Thornton, Warren, 

Waterville Valley, and Wentworth 

Derrick Carruthers dcarruthers@nccouncil.org
603-444-6303 

X 2019

http://www.nccouncil.org/service

s/solid-waste/household-

hazardous-waste-other-special-

collections/
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Portsmouth Portsmouth, Greenland, Newington Jacob Levinson
jalevenson@cityofportsmo

uth.com
603-766-1412

https://www.cityofportsmouth.com/publi

cworks/solid-waste-recycling/household-

hazardous-waste-day

Rochester

Barrington, Milton, Rochester, 

Wakefield, Farmington, New Durham, 

Somersworth, Middleton, Northwood, 

and, Strafford 

Lisa Clark lisa.clark@rochesternh.net 603-332-4096 https://www.rochesternh.net/public-

works/pages/trash-recycling-and-other-

waste

Upper Valley 

Regional Refuse 

Disposal District

Claremont, Cornish, Enfield, Goshen, 

Hanover, Lebanon, Lempster, Lyme, 

New London, Newbury, Newport, 

Orford, Piermont, Plainfield, 

Springfield, Sunapee, Unity, 

Washington, and Wilmot 

Victoria Davis vdavis@uvlsrpc 603-448-1680

https://hhw.uvlsrpc.org/

Wolfeboro Alton & Wolfboro Sarah Silk sms@metrocast.net 603-651-7530

https://www.wolfeboronh.us/lake

s-region-household-hazardous-

product-facility
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